Oil Search also has six corporate facilities with total capacity of US$1,200 million and drawn debt of
US$440 million, as at 31 December 2019. Subject to the Offer and the Offshore Offer, these corporate
facilities have no debt maturities in the next twelve months following the extension of US$300 million of
loan facilities maturity from 13 September 2020 to 30 June 2021.4

1 Includes US$232 million in PNG LNG escrowed accounts and US$12 million in a debt service reserve account in relation to the US$600
million Corporate syndicated revolving credit facility.
2 Liquidity analysis assumes covenants are waived (if required). However, there is no guarantee that Oil Search will be successful in
receiving covenant waivers from corporate facilities lenders.
3 As at 31 December 2019.
4 Extension of maturity of US$300 million Revolving Credit Facility from 13 September 2020 to 30 June 2021 is subject to standard
regulatory approvals (i.e. Bank of PNG) and completion of the equity raising.

OIL SEARCH LIMITED 2020

P R O S P E C T U S
for an offer of ordinary shares to existing Papua New Guinea shareholders

18

Table 3: Pro forma liquidity

US$m Maturity Committed
Undrawn

(31-Dec-19)
Drawn

(31-Dec-19)
Impact of
the Offer Pro forma

PNG LNG non-recourse facility - 2,939  2,939 - 2,939

Corporate facilities

Corporate syndicated revolving credit facility Jun-22 600 600 - - -

Corporate bilateral facilities1 Dec-23 300 160 140 - 140

Corporate bilateral facilities   Jun-212 300 - 300 - 300

Total corporate facilities  1,200 760 440 - 440

Total committed facilities  4,139 760 3,379 - 3,379

Cash and cash equivalents   3963 - 6834 1,079

Net debt / (cash)   2,983 (683) 2,300

Pro forma gearing5   36%  28%

1.  Bank guarantee of US$4.4m issued from 5 year bilateral facility not shown.

2.  Extension of maturity of US$300m of loan facilities from 13-Sep-20 to 30-Jun-21 is subject to standard regulatory approvals
(i.e. Bank of PNG) and completion of the equity raising.

3.  Cash includes US$232m in PNG LNG escrowed accounts and US$12m in a debt service reserve account in relation to the
US$600m Corporate syndicated revolving credit facility.

4.  Includes US$17m in estimated transaction costs associated with the equity raising.

5.  Gearing represents net debt / (net debt + shareholder funds).

[…]

7 Estimate provided based upon current management forecasts, prior to the completion of further cost reduction initiatives currently underway.
8 There is no guarantee that Oil Search will be successful in receiving any covenant waivers that may be required for its corporate facilities
from lenders.

OIL SEARCH LIMITED 2020

P R O S P E C T U S
for an offer of ordinary shares to existing Papua New Guinea shareholders

19

5 IMPACT OF OFFER AND THE OFFSHORE OFFER ON COMPANY'S
FINANCIAL POSITION
Below is the pro forma unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Company which illustrates the effect of
the Offer and the Offshore Offer (as if all of the Shares proposed to be issued under the Offer and
Offshore Offer had been issued on 31 December 2019).

The Company estimates that approximately 1% of the issued Shares are currently held by retail
Shareholders with a registered address in PNG.

The below pro forma balance sheet is indicative only, and is based on the audited financial statements for
the financial year ended 31 December 2019 as contained in the Annual Financial Report.

US$m 31-Dec-19
Impact of the Offer and

 the Offshore Offer Pro Forma

Cash and equivalents 396 6831 1,079

Receivables 272  272

Inventory  104  104

Other 20   20

Total current assets 792 683 1,475

Exploration 2,998  2,998

Oil and gas assets/PP&E 6,613  6,613

Other  1,170   1,170

Total non-current assets 10,781  10,781

Total assets 11,573 683 12,256

Payables 337  337

Provisions 29  29

Borrowings 655 (300)2,3 355

Tax 101   101

Total current liabilities  1,121 (300) 821

Borrowings 3,140 3002,3 3,440

Provisions 688  688

Other 1,365   1,365

Total non-current liabilities 5,194 300 5,494

Total liabilities  6,314 0 6,314

Shareholders equity 5,258 683 5,941

1. The total of the Offer and the Offshore Offer will increase the cash position of Oil Search up to approximately US$700 million, less
estimated transaction costs of US$17 million.

2. The US$300 million of loan facilities will be extended from a 13 September 2020 maturity date to 30 June 2021 and thereby
moved from current liabilities to non-current liabilities.

3. The extension of the maturity of US$300 million loan facility from 13 September 2020 to 30 June 2021 is subject to final regulatory
approvals (from the Bank of PNG) and completion of the Offer and Offshore Offer.

OIL SEARCH LIMITED 2020